PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin A. Kreeger	01/19/2011
Haili Chui	01/19/2011
Julian Marshall	01/24/2011
Georgia K. Hitzke	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hologic, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61249311
Application Number:	12899523
Application Number:	12899527
PCT Number:	US1051708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)392-7184

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7819997346

Email: carolann.mahoney@hologic.com

Correspondent Name: CarolAnn Mahoney
Address Line 1: 35 Crosby Drive
Address Line 2: Hologic, Inc.

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

PATENT

REEL: 026423 FRAME: 0953

H \$160.00 61249311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19.137011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay G. McGuinness
Total Attachments: 8 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif	

$\underline{ASSIGNMENT}$

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Hologic, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other

Dkt. 19.137011 Dkt. 19.137011-2 Dkt. 19.137011-PCT Page 2 of 4

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1/19/1/	No.	Kevip-2	A. KREEGI	ER	[L.S.]
Witness: Linai H. Sazuto Shari H. Daiuto 886 Ilima Ct. Palo Alto, CA 94306	_[signature] _[print name] _[address] -	See	attached	acknowled	gment
Date:	-	Julian N	MARSHAL	L.	_[L.S.]
Witness:	_[signature] _[print name] _[address]				

Dkt. 19.137011 Dkt. 19.137011-2 Dkt. 19.137011-PCT Page 3 of 4

Date:		Georgia K. HITZKE	[L.S.]
Witness:	[signature] [print name] [address] 		
Date:		Haili CHUI	[L.S.]
Witness: Jhari H. Dawitr Shari H. Daiwto Shari H. Daiwto Shari H. Daiwto Shari H. Daiwto		See attached a	tknowledgment

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWI State of California County of Santa Clara On 19th Jan Zoll before me, Shari N. Calvio Motory Aublic personally appeared Keyin A. Kreeger and who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her(their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her(their)signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SHARI H. DAIUTO I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1873651 Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Santa Clara County true and correct. My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2013 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>Policot Assignment - Atty, DKL, 19,1370/1, 19,1370/1-2,19,/</u>370//*-PCT* Number of Pages: 4 Document Date: 1/19/11 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:___ Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ____ Corporate Officer -- Title(s): __ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact. □ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association * 9360 Dis Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 * Cheleworth, CA. 91310-2402 * www.NationalNotary.org | Item #6907 | Fisonder: Call Tol-Free 1-800-876-6827

Other:

Signer is Representing:

Other:____

Signer is Representing:

Dkt. 19.137011 Dkt. 19.137011-2 Dkt. 19.137011-PCT

Page 2 of 4

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
{	signature] print name] address]	
_Suskand Hatelo I	signature] print name] address]	Julian MARSHALL # De attached California Acknowledgement for Notary signature

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Clares	
On $\frac{1.24.3011}{2000}$ before me, _	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
parsanally appared	Mar shape 0
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
<u> </u>	
Julialianianianianianianianianianianianianiani	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Noticy Public Communication of Notice of No
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL / law, it may prove valuable to parsons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: PatentA	ssignment for 3113 è I Unterned
Document Date: 4 Hing date	S Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Yevi</u>	n A. Kreeger, Georgiatlitzke, Haili Chui
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • \$350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA. \$1313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org item #5907 Fleoriter: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



Dkt. 19.137011 Dkt. 19.137011-2 Dkt. 19.137011-PCT Page 3 of 4

Date: GLAL 10, 2011 Witness: QUALUM 1/FMA CONTINUE JOHN MANONEY JOHN BARRY DAY BARRY MA 01730	{signature} [print name] [address]	Georgia KAHITZKE	.S.J
Date:Witness:	_[signature] [print name] [address]	Haili CHUI	.S.]

Dkt. 19.137011 Dkt. 19.137011-2 Dkt. 19.137011-PCT Page 4 of 4

APPENDIX A

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/249,311 entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING CAD MARKS IN THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGES" and filed October 7, 2009.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/899,523 entitled "DISPLAYING COMPUTER-AIDED DETECTION INFORMATION WITH ASSOCIATED BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS IMAGE INFORMATION" and filed October 6, 2010.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/899,527 entitled "SELECTIVE DISPLAY OF COMPUTER-AIDED DETECTION FINDINGS WITH ASSOCIATED BREAST X-RAY MAMMOGRAM AND/OR TOMOSYNTHESIS IMAGE INFORMATION" and filed October 6, 2010.
- International Application No. PCT/US10/51708 entitled "PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING COMPUTER-AIDED DETECTION INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH BREAST X-RAY IMAGES" and filed October 6, 2010.

PATENT REEL: 026423 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 06/10/2011